# SCHOOL NISTRE

# SMYRNA SCHOOL DISTRICT

82 Monrovia Avenue, Smyrna, Delaware 19977 Telephone (302) 653-8585 Fax (302) 659-6290

## **Official Statement**

# February 22, 2024

#### **Update #2 at 4:00 p.m.:**

Earlier today, the school district released an announcement regarding a possible gas leak at Clayton Intermediate School. We're relieved to report that all students and staff have safely returned home, and the first responders have confirmed the building is now safe for use. We deeply appreciate your cooperation and understanding throughout this situation. Rest assured, our top priority is always the well-being of our students.

The Referendum Town Hall scheduled for 6:00 p.m. at Clayton Intermediate School will still be held. If you are unable to attend in person, the meeting will also be held via Zoom. Details below:

Join Zoom Meeting

 $\frac{https://smyrnaeagles-org.zoom.us/j/82405834775?pwd=TDVMMjNjek0yLzF0YytLaEIyd1}{JTUT09}$ 

Meeting ID: 824 0583 4775

Passcode: 482895

## *Update #1 at 2:30 p.m.:*

Clayton Intermediate School students and staff are currently evacuated due to a suspected gas leak. First responders are headed to Clayton Intermediate. We will continue to update as soon as possible.